            SCREWLESS FAN SLEEVES                                                  Series: LM
               S
              Material: TPE (Thermoplastic elastomer).
              Colour: Black
              Hardness: approx. Shore 65 A
              Temperature Range: -40⁰C to +100⁰C
To determine part number, you need to
determine the fan size (dimension B), the
flange thickness (dimension G) and also
the panel thickness.
Small fans do not have an extra flange (see
picture on the right). In this case the
flange means the height of the fan.
Part numbers marked* dimension G
determines height of the fan.
For rip type fans you need
 -F profile (free edges)
e.g.  LM-80-40-10-F.
• Can fasten axial fans quickly without screws or washers.
• Reduces noise by up to 9db.
• Suitable for use for all standardised fan manufacturer sizes.
• Designed for ready to install fan builds.
• Various fan accessories available – see links further down.
LM 40 20 10 or 20 (F)
Series Fan size (B) Fan flange thickness
20 = 2mm
Panel thickness 10 = 0.75 ~ 1.25mm
20 = 1.50 ~ 2.50mm
Free edges for
rip type fans
Part No. A B C D E F G H S Plate Thickness
LM-25-100-10 27 25 24 3.5 20.25 12.25 10 2 1 0.75 – 1.25
LM-25-100-20 27 25 24 3.5 21.25 12.25 10 2 1 1.5 – 2.5
LM-30-100-10 33 30 28 4 22.25 13.25 10 3 1 0.75 – 1.25
LM-30-100-20 33 30 28 4 23.25 13.25 10 4 2 1.5 – 2.5
LM-40-20-10-F 43 40 38 4.5 14.75 5.25 2 3.5 1 0.75 – 1.25
LM-40-20-20-F 43 40 38 4.5 15.75 5.25 2 4.5 2 1.5-2.5
LM-40-40-10-F 43 40 38 4.5 16.75 7.25 4 3.5 1 0.75 – 1.25
LM-40-40-20-F 43 40 38 4.5 17.75 7.25 4 4.5 2 1.5 – 2.5
LM-40-100-10 43 40 38 4.5 22.75 13.25 10 3.5 1 0.75 – 1.25
LM-40-100-20 43 40 38 4.5 23.75 13.25 10 4.5 2 1.5 – 2.5
LM-40-150-10 43 40 38 4.5 27.75 18.25 15 3.5 1 0.75 – 1.25
LM-40-150-20 43 40 38 4.5 28.75 18.25 15 4.5 2 1.5 – 2.5
LM-40-200-10 43 40 38 4.5 32.75 23.25 20 3.5 1 0.75 – 1.25
LM-40-200-20 43 40 38 4.5 33.75 23.25 20 4.5 2 1.5 -2.5
LM-50-25-10-F (-B40/42) 53 50 48 4.5 15.25 5.75 2.5 3.5 1 0.75 – 1.25
LM-50-25-20-F (-B40/42) 53 50 48        4.5 16.5 5.75 2.5 4.5 2 1.5 – 2.5
LM-50-100-10 (-B40/42) 53 50 48 4.5 22.75 13.25 10 3.5 1 0.75 – 1.25
LM-50-100-20 (-B40/42) 53 50 48 4.5 23.75 13.25 10 4.5 2 1.5 – 2.5
LM-50-150-10 (-B40/42) 53 50 48 4.5 27.75 18.25 15 3.5 1 0.75 – 1.25
LM-50-150-20 (-B40/42) 53 50 48 4.5 28.75 18.25 15 4.5 2 1.5 – 2.5
LM-50-200-10 (-B40/42) 53 50 48 4.5 32.75 23.35 20 3.5 1 0.75 – 1.25
LM-50-200-20 (-B40/42) 53 50 48 4.5 33.75 23.25 20 4.5 2 1.5 – 2.5
LM-60-30-10 (-F) 64 60 58 5 17.5 7.5 3 4.0 1 0.75 – 1.25
LM-60-30-20 (-F) 64 60 58 5 18.5 7.5 3 5.0 2 1.5 – 2.5
LM-60-40-10 (-F) 64 60 58 5 18.5 8.5 4 4.0 1 0.75 – 1.25
LM-60-40-20 (-F) 64 60 58 5 19.5 8.5 5 5.0 2 1.5 – 2.5
LM-80-30-10 (-F) 84 80 77 5.8 17.5 7.5 3 4.0 1 0.75 – 1.25
LM-80-30-20 (-F) 84 80 77 5.7 18.5 7.5 3 5.0 2 1.5 – 2.5
LM-80-40-10 (-F) 84 88 77 5.8 18.5 8.5 4 4.0 1 0.75 – 1.25
LM-80-40-20 (-F) 84 80 77 5.8 19.5 8.5 4 5.0 2 1.5 – 2.5
LM-80-50-10 (-F) 84 80 77 5.8 20.5 9.5 5 4.0 1 0.75 – 1.25
LM-80-50-20 (-F) 84 80 77 5.8 21.5 9.5 5 5.0 2 1.5 – 2.5
LM-92-40-10 (-F) 97 92 89 6 19.5 9.5 4 4.0 1 0.75 – 1.25
LM-92-40-20 (-F) 97 92 89 6 20.5 9.5 4 5.0 2 1.5 – 2.5
        All dimensions in mm
        Dimension Key
        A = Maximum outer dimension
        B = Fan size
        C = Minimum inner dimension
        D = Diameter of the plug-in peg
        E = Overall height of fan sleeve.
        F = Height of fan sleeve without plug-in peg
        G = Flange thickness/fan height
        H = Height of the plug-in peg over the fan sleeve
        S = Clearance of plug-in peg
Mounting Guide
Fan Sleeve Accessories
Fan Guard Grill Fan Dust Filter Fan Filter Guard
Insect Screen Plastic Fan Rivets Mounting Bumpers
LM-92-50-10 (-F) 97 92 89 6 21.5 10.5 5 4.0 1 0.75 – 1.25
LM-92-50-20 (-F) 97 92 89 6 22.5 10.5 5 5.0 2 1.5 – 2.5
LM-95-60-10 (-F)  97 92 89 6 23.5 11.5 6 4.0 1 0.75 – 1.25
LM-92-60-20 (-F) 97 92 89 6 24.5 11.5 6 5.0 2 1.5 – 2.5
LM-119-40-10 (-F) 125 119 116 8 22 9.5 4 4.5 1 0.75 – 1.25
LM-119-40-20 (-F) 125 119 116 8 23 9.5 4 5.5 2 1.5 – 2.5
LM-119-50-10 (-F) 125 119 116 8 24 10.5 5 4.5 1 0.75 – 1.25
LM-119-50-20 (-F) 125 119 116 8 25 10.5 5 5.5 2 1.5 – 2.5
LM-119-60-10 (-F) 125 119 116 8 26 11.5 6 4.5 1 0.75 – 1.25
LM-119-60-20 (-F) 125 119 116 8 27 11.5 6 5.5 2 1.5 – 2.5